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CHAPTER 36. 
• 	[Published Mare& 2, 1869.] 

AN ACT for the protection of buoys and beacons. ' 

2he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, dO enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person mooring any vessel to any Penalty for 
of the buoys or beacons placed in any of the waters of 1,,n=e'gmvgZis 
this state by the United States light house board, or in etir and, 
any manner manner hanging on with a boat or vessel to any 
such buoy or beacon shall be beemed guilty of a mis- 
demeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be fined not 
exceeding the sum of fifty dollars, and be imprisoned 
in the county jail not exceeding thirty days ; and any 
person who shall wilfully remove any such buoy or 
beacon shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and on 
conviction thereof shall be fined not exceeding the sum 
of two hundred and fif y dollars, and be imprisoned in 
the county jail not exceeding ninety days. 

SECTION 2. The district attorney of the county in District attor- 
ney 	Inoue- which said buoy or beacon shall be situated, shall cause eu 

 
prosecution to be had, when requested in writing by 
any United States officer. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effe3t and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1869. 

CHAPTER 37. 

[Publiehed February 27, 1869.] 

AN ACT relating to change of venue in criminal cases, and amend- 
atory of section two (2), chapter 178 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of chapter 178 of the Amended. 
revised statutes is hereby amended by adding at the 


